
 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
As ever, it has been lovely seeing you all this week. I can’t believe 
how much the children have grown over the summer!  
 
Thank you for your patience while our building work takes place, 
particularly those of you with children in Reception, Y1 and Y2 who 
have been disrupted most. So far, everything is on track and should, 
God willing, be completed by half term. Once it’s finished, Y1 and 
Y2 will have better cloakroom facilities and learning spaces and Y1 
will have a much larger, better shaped classroom which is not used 
as a corridor to Y2. It will be worth it!  
 
We have started this new school year by reminding the children 
about our values of ready, respectful and safe and what these look 
like. These values form the foundation of our behaviour policy 
which can be found  on our website or using this link  
https://www.st-tc.co.uk/images/Behaviour_Policy_2024.pdf .  We 
are really proud of our children and their behaviour and want to 
ensure they continue to be the excellent role models that they are.  
 
A few important reminders 
In the letter sent out on Monday, I reminded you of our 
expectations around uniform and that black PE slippers could be 
worn inside. These slippers are for the children to change into to 
keep school clean and tidy if they have played on the school field or 
grassy areas. Children without these are not able to play in these 
areas.  
 
As we start this new school year, I would like to remind you that 
children should have healthy snacks for break times, for example 
fruit, breadsticks etc. Children are not allowed sweets and crisps at 
break time. Thank you for your support with this. 
 
One of our parents is running the Great North Run in September to 
raise money for SUDC UK, Sudden Unexplained Death in Childhood. 
Please follow the below link to find out more and make a donation: 
https://shorturl.at/FIgGy    
 
Have a lovely weekend. I think the rain might even keep away 
tomorrow. 
God bless 
Mrs Clements 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

St Thomas of Canterbury School 

Newsletter 
Week ending Friday 5th September 2025 

School Calendar  

Fri 12th Sept – Y6 Sponsored walk to St Luke’s  
Mon 15th Sept 16:00 – Bookings open for Autumn 2 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings  

Weds 17th Sept 18:00 – Year 6 Parents End of Key Stage 
Tests Information Evening 

Fri 26th Sept 09:00- Reception Class Assembly 
(Parents/carers invited to attend)  

Mon 29th Sept 14:15 – Year 3 & 6 Open Afternoon 

Tues 30th Sept 14:15 – Year 2 & 4 Open Afternoon 

30th Sept – 3rd Oct – Book Fair 

Weds 1st Oct 14:15 – Year 1 & 5 Open Afternoon 

Weds 8th Oct – Individual & Sibling photos 

Fri 17th Oct 09:00 – Year 6 Class Assembly  

Fri 17th Oct – School Disco 

Tues 21st Oct 16:30 – Reception 2026 Prospective 
Parent open afternoon 

Weds 22nd Oct 13:30 – Reception 2026 Prospective 
Parent open afternoon 
 

Mon 27th – Friday 31st October      Half Term break 
 

Mon 3rd Nov – Pupils return to school 

Thurs 6th Nov 15:30 - Reception Parents Phonics 
Meeting 

Mon 10th Nov  16:00 – Bookings open for Spring 1 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings  

Fri 14th Nov 09:00 – Year 5 Class Assembly  

Thurs 20th Nov 15:45-17:45 – Y1-Y6 Parents evening 

Tues 25th Nov 15:45-17:45 – Y1-Y6 Parents evening 

Fri 28th Nov 09:00 – Year 4 Class Assembly  

Fri 28th Nov – Own Clothes Day for Winter Warmer 
Raffle Prizes  

Fri 19th Dec – Finish at 12pm 

Mon 22nd December – Fri 2nd January 

Christmas Break 

Mon 5th Jan – Pupils return to school 

Tues 6th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Mon 12th Jan  16:00 – Bookings open for Spring 2 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings  

Tues 13th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Tues 20th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Tues 27th Jan - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Tues 3rd Feb - Y4 Swimming lesson 

Tues 10th Feb – Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 
 

Mon 16th – Fri 20th February      Half Term break  

https://www.st-tc.co.uk/images/Behaviour_Policy_2024.pdf
https://shorturl.at/FIgGy


 
 Medication  
We are not e able to administer non-prescribed medication. 
Any medication required during the school day must be in its 
original packaging with prescription label. Medication request 
forms are available from the school office. More information 
can be found in our policy here: http://www.st-
tc.co.uk/images/First_aid_policy_2023.pdf   

 

 

Individual and sibling photos 

We will be having our individual and sibling photos on 

Wednesday 8th October. If you would like your children to 

have a sibling photo (including any non-school siblings), 

please bring them to the school office between 8am-

8:30am. We will not be taking any sibling photos during 

the school day, therefore if you do not bring your 

children to the before school session, they will not have a 

sibling photo. 
 

 

Spring Term PE Days 

Reception Friday AM* 

Year 1 Monday PM & Thursday AM* 

Year 2 Wednesday PM & Friday PM* 

Year 3 Monday PM & Thursday PM 

Year 4 Tuesday AM & Thursday PM 

Year 5 Tuesday PM & Thursday AM 

Year 6 Tuesday PM & Thursday AM 
 

AM - children come to school in their PE kit and bring their 
uniform to change into. 
PM - children should come dressed in their uniform, with 
their PE kit to change into. 

*Reception, Year 1, and Year 2 children will not be 
getting changed for PE in school. Instead, on their PE 
days, children should come to school wearing their PE 
kit for the day and will not need to bring in a change of 
clothes 

Makaton Sign of the Week 
This week’s sign is Pencil. 

Please click this link to see how it is done! 
https://youtu.be/IUJKJwOyttM  

 

Uniform 

White or red embroidered polo shirt 
• Red embroidered school sweater (round neck) or cardigan 
• Red gingham dress 
• Black trousers, black skirt or black pinafore dress 
• In warm weather, black formal shorts, just above the knee, 
may be worn. 
• Black leather fitted school shoes 
• White or black socks or black tights 
 
PE Kit 
• Black shorts 
• White or red embroidered round neck t-shirt 
• Black jogging bottoms 
• Grey embroidered hoodie 
• Trainers for games 
 
One stud earring may be worn in each ear as long as this can 
easily be removed by the child for PE but no other jewellery. 
Makeup, including nail varnish, may not be worn.  
 
Children may wear a watch for school if they wish.  
Children may not have lettering, lines or other designs in 
their hair. We also ask that, for health and safety reasons, 
long hair is tied back. 
 
Due to the weather, if children are wanting to play 
football/sports on the field, they must bring change of shoes. 

 

Mon 23rd Feb – Inset day (No pupils in school)  

Tues 24th Feb – Pupils return to school 

Tues 24th Feb - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Mon 2nd March 16:00 – Bookings open for Summer 1 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings  

Tues 3rd March - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Tues 10th March - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Tues 17th March - Y5 & Y6 Swimming lesson 

Fri 3rd April – Good Friday Bank Holiday (Pupils not in 
school)  
 

Mon 6th April – Fri 17th April 

Easter Break 

Mon 20th April – Pupils return to school  

Mon 27th April 16:00 – Bookings open for Summer 2 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings  

Mon 4th May – May bank holiday (No pupils in school)  
 

Mon 25th May – Fri 29th May 

Half term break  
 

Mon 1st June – Pupils return to school 

Mon 15th June – Class Photos 

Mon 29th June 16:00 – Bookings open for Autumn 1 
Breakfast & Afterschool club bookings 

Mon 20th July – Inset day (No pupils in school) 

Tues 21st July - Inset day (No pupils in school) 
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